

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7299-7303/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200924/2017 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200919/2017 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200920/2017 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200921/2017 22-12-2021 in MFA No. 200922/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

THE COMMISSIONER GULBARGA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASTURIBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 116909/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 116916/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 59623/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 72171/2022 PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 116914/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7749-7752/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

(IA No.62370/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62371/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA 129515/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No.129517/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND 129518/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7796-7798/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
(IA No.62954/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) **Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.**
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Tengli Shiva Kumar Revan Siddappa, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A Nos. 116909/2022, 116916/2022 and 116914/2022
I.A Nos. 129515/2022, 129517/2022 and 129518/2022

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List these matters on 21st October, 2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER